

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE CITY COUNCIL AND

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION QUORUMS

CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS

ON

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that members of the City of Hedwig Village City Council and Planning and Zoning Commission, in numbers which may constitute a quorum, may attend a Public Open House to be held on October 19, 2023 at Hedwig Village City Hall located at 955 Piney Point Road beginning at 6:00 p.m.

This event is an open house to gather information regarding the Westside Infrastructure Project and at which there will be no deliberation nor will there be any formal action taken. While there may be individual discussion, the City Council will not be deliberating as the governing body of the City of Hedwig Village.

I, Lisa Modisette, City Secretary of the City of Hedwig Village, certify that the above notice of meeting was posted in a place convenient to the general public in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on October 16, 2023 at 4:00 p.m.

Lisa Modisette	
City Secretary	

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking is available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713)465-6009 or least-superior interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713)465-6009 or least-superior interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713)465-6009 or least-superior interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting.